### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Norikatsu CHIBA	10/30/2009	
Toshifumi YAMAMOTO	10/30/2009	
Shigeyasu IWATA	10/30/2009	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12621086

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(713)623-4846 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-623-4844

Email: gslabbaert@pattersonsheridan.com Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P. 3040 POST OAK BOULEVARD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1500** 

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOSH/0079US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina Slabbaert

**Total Attachments: 1** 

501019149

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 023537 FRAME: 0200** 

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

E METH	United Sta	
E METH	OD United Sta	
E METH	OD United Sta	
tent of the	United Sta	tes wa
		tes wa
concurre	1t)	
to insert in	(h) the spe	cifled
	(1)	-0
Patent(s) r id ASSIGN ection for s ny interference ared in rela	nay be gran IEE, to do a said invention once, reissue ation to sam	all acts on, e, ue, such
	. uaqıs, pro	
- 30	200	. 0
Date	, 200	
. 30	, 200	9
(Date	)	
		9
(Date,	)	
(Date,	,	
(Date)	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	<del></del>
airs said	pation, divising a second part of the control of th	d to insert in (b) the spenation, division, renewars Patent(s) may be granted any interference, reissuchared in relation to saming all rightful oaths, profiber.  1. 30, 200 (Date)  1. 30, 200 (Date)  1. 30, 200 (Date)  1. 30, 200 (Date)

**RECORDED: 11/18/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023537 FRAME: 0201